07-31-2001 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 atent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 101793967 .nereof. To the Honorable Commission 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Entuity Inc. **Entuity Limited** Address: 125 West 55th Street □ Individual(s) □ Association New York, New York 10019 ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership * Corporation-Great Britain □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes * No □ Association □ General Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Limited Partnership **★** Corporation-New York □ Merger * Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No □ Other __ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 28, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes * No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) EYE OF THE STORM (Serial No. 75/398,363) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ** No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 P. Jav Hines OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. * Enclosed * Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorneys at Law

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

OSMMN Ref: 10835-0001-36

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Fourth Floor

Name of Person Signing

8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

15-0030

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/31/2001 TDIAZ1 00000104 75398363

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

[I:\atty\P]H\108350001-COV.wpd

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Entuity Limited, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, located

and doing business at 9a Devonshire Square, London EC2M 4YL, ENGLAND (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark EYE OF THE STROM and U.S. pending

Application Serial Nos. 75/398,363 thereof filed December 1, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Entuity Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York,

located and doing business at 125 West 55th Street, New York, New York, 10019 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), desires to obtain said trademark and the application thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, sign, set over and transfer to said Assignee the entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademark EYE OF THE STROM and corresponding pending

Application Serial No. 75/398,363 thereof, together with the good will connected with the use of and

symbolized by the trademark, including all rights of actions at law and suits in equity to recover for

past infringement of the trademark prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized officer this 28th day of June, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

Bv:

Title:

FINANCIAL

(magnate

REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0505